   Construction
Round varistor element, leaded
Coating : epoxy resin
   Features
UL and VDE safety approvals.
Qualification based on AEC_Q200 REV_D
Operating varistor voltage range 12Vdc,  24Vdc
◆  for 12Vdc system
 - Dimension Table
0.6 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.1HVR270D14 Q 18 4.5
HVR270D20 Q 24 4.8 10.0 ± 1.0 0.8 ± 0.1
HVR270D07 Q 9 4.0 5.0 ± 1.0
Min. 4.0
~
Max. 25.0
0.6 ± 0.1
HVR270D10 Q 14 4.4 5.0 ± 1.0
7.5 ± 1.0
0.6 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.1HVR220D14 Q 18 4.3
HVR220D20 Q 24 4.6 10.0 ± 1.0 0.8 ± 0.1
HVR220D07 Q 9 3.8 5.0 ± 1.0
Min. 4.0
~
Max. 25.0
0.6 ± 0.1
HVR220D10 Q 14 4.2 5.0 ± 1.0
7.5 ± 1.0
Part No. D max. T max. F L Φd
B Normal-series
102 V1mA : 1,000 V 20 Φ 20mm Y Y Forming - Kink

R Rectangle -Type N Normal 10 10 mm
Hiel Varistor D Disk -Type U Ultra & Taping
13 14
Common code Structure Series Lead Dimension
7 8 9 10 11 121 2 3 4 5 6
7 N S 2 5 Q
■ Radial Varistor Series, Automotive Varistor series
◆ Explanation of Part Numbers
H V R 2 7 0 D 0
◆  for 12Vdc system
 - Electrical Characteristics
◆ for 24Vdc system
 - Dimension Table
 - Electrical Characteristics
100
HVR470D20 Q 42 47 52 38 93 20 34.0 2,000
6.8 500
HVR470D14 Q 42 47 52 38 93 10 14.0
2.5 2.8 250
HVR470D10 Q 42 47 52 38 93 5
20 28.0 2,000
HVR470D07 Q 42 47 52 38 93
HVR390D20 Q 35 39 43 31 77
500
HVR390D14 Q 35 39 43 31 77 10 11.0 100
5.6 250
HVR390D10 Q 35 39 43 31 77 5 2.4
Ip(A) - -
HVR390D07 Q 35 39 43 31 77 2.5
1mA(V) Voltage(V) Voltage(V) Wtm(J) Itm(A)
Min VN(DC) Max. Vm(dc) Vc(V)
Part No.
Varistor Voltage
Max. Max. Energy Peak  Current
Continuous Clamping (10/1000㎲) (8/20㎲)
4.4
HVR470D20 Q 24 4.7 10.0 ± 1.0 0.8 ± 0.1
5.0 ± 1.0
Min. 4.0
~
Max. 25.0
0.6 ± 0.1
HVR470D10 Q 14 4.3 5.0 ± 1.0
7.5 ± 1.0
0.6 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.1HVR470D14 Q 18
HVR470D07 Q 9 3.9
0.6 ± 0.1
0.8 ± 0.1HVR390D14 Q 18 4.2
HVR390D20 Q 24 4.5 10.0 ± 1.0 0.8 ± 0.1
HVR390D07 Q 9 3.7 5.0 ± 1.0
Min. 4.0
~
Max. 25.0
0.6 ± 0.1
HVR390D10 Q 14 4.1 5.0 ± 1.0
7.5 ± 1.0
19.0 2,000
Part No. D max. T max. F L Φd
HVR270D20 Q 24 27 30 22 53
500
10 7.8 100
20
HVR270D14 Q 24 27 30 22 53
1.6 250
HVR270D10 Q 24 27 30 22 53 5 3.9
20 16.0 2,000
HVR270D07 Q 24 27 30 22 53 2.5
HVR220D20 Q 20 22 24 18 43
500
HVR220D14 Q 20 22 24 18 43 10 6.3 100
1.3 250
HVR220D10 Q 20 22 24 18 43 5 3.2
Ip(A) - -
HVR220D07 Q 20 22 24 18 43 2.5
1mA(V) Voltage(V) Voltage(V) Wtm(J) Itm(A)
Min VN(DC) Max. Vm(dc) Vc(V)
Part No.
Varistor Voltage